
Northwood (24-2, 11-1) -vs- Webber International (9-12, 3-8)
02/06/12 at Sabbagh Athletic Center, Babson Park, FL

 
 

 
 
Northwood 59

Webber International 47

Date: 02/06/12
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 403
Site: Sabbagh Athletic Center, Babson Park, FL
Referees: John Washburn, Vladimir Voyard-Todal, Jon Broska

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Northwood 29 30 59
Webber International 16 31 47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Patrick Horstmann * 36 4-7 1-1 3-4 2-9 11 1 0 0 0 0 12
03 Jonathan Dunn * 24 5-8 1-3 1-2 1-4 5 2 2 2 0 1 12
21 Masse Doumbe * 34 4-8 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 5 2 0 10
35 Thierno Agne * 27 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-5 6 4 1 1 0 0 5
02 Tyrone Davis * 30 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 13 0 0 2 2
05 Noah Keeton 24 4-8 2-4 1-2 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 0 11
10 Tracy Parks 17 2-6 1-5 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 7
32 Texas Derland 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Sasha Doroshkov 2 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
24 Jake Lockhart 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Melkior Baranovic 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Justin Mitchell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0

Totals - 200 22-44 7-17 8-14 4-22 26 12 20 12 2 7 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-44   50.0 % 7-17   41.2 % 8-14   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Jonathan Dunn,(1) Masse
Doumbe Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Jay Philippe * 34 6-13 1-3 1-3 2-4 6 1 3 0 0 0 14
23 Jakeem Hill * 35 6-12 1-3 0-3 2-3 5 0 1 5 0 1 13
01 Troy Simmons * 30 2-7 0-0 4-4 1-0 1 3 2 2 0 2 8
21 Gabriel Rutledge * 40 2-4 0-0 0-1 2-7 9 4 2 2 3 3 4
15 Tyler Auerbacher * 15 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
10 Johnson Mesidor 23 2-7 2-5 2-2 0-1 1 3 2 2 0 1 8
04 Luke Marlar 18 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 1 0 3 0
32 Tristan Choo Quan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-48 4-14 7-13 7-20 27 13 15 14 3 10 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 18-48   37.5 % 4-14   28.6 % 7-13   53.8 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Troy
Simmons Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Northwood 29

Webber International 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Patrick Horstmann 20 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 1 0 0 0 0 4
3 Jonathan Dunn 7 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 7
21 Masse Doumbe 20 2-6 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 0 5
35 Thierno Agne 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
2 Tyrone Davis 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 9 0 0 2 0
5 Noah Keeton 14 4-6 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 10
10 Tracy Parks 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
32 Texas Derland 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Sasha Doroshkov 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jake Lockhart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Melkior Baranovic 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Justin Mitchell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-25 4-11 1-2 2-9 11 7 11 3 1 3 29
48.0 % 36.4 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Jay Philippe 14 1-5 0-1 0-2 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
23 Jakeem Hill 15 1-6 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
1 Troy Simmons 17 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 2 2 0 1 6
21 Gabriel Rutledge 20 2-2 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 1 1 1 1 1 4
15 Tyler Auerbacher 15 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
10 Johnson Mesidor 8 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
4 Luke Marlar 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Tristan Choo Quan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 6-23 0-5 4-7 5-10 15 6 5 7 1 2 16
26.1 % 0.0 % 57.1 %



Second Half Box Score
Northwood 30

Webber International 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Patrick Horstmann 16 2-4 1-1 3-4 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 8
3 Jonathan Dunn 17 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 0 1 2 0 1 5
21 Masse Doumbe 14 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 1 0 5
35 Thierno Agne 15 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 0 5
2 Tyrone Davis 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 0 2
5 Noah Keeton 10 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 1
10 Tracy Parks 6 1-3 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4
32 Texas Derland 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Sasha Doroshkov 2 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
24 Jake Lockhart 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Melkior Baranovic 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Justin Mitchell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0

Totals 100 10-19 3-6 7-12 2-13 15 5 9 9 1 4 30
52.6 % 50.0 % 58.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Jay Philippe 20 5-8 1-2 1-1 2-0 2 0 3 0 0 0 12
23 Jakeem Hill 20 5-6 1-2 0-3 0-1 1 0 1 4 0 1 11
1 Troy Simmons 13 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
21 Gabriel Rutledge 20 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 3 1 1 2 2 0
15 Tyler Auerbacher 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Johnson Mesidor 15 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 1 6
4 Luke Marlar 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 3 0
32 Tristan Choo Quan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-25 4-9 3-6 2-10 12 7 10 7 2 8 31
48.0 % 44.4 % 50.0 %


